

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2022125814 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852 Date : Dec 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 0822243802 P.R. No.: 2022096032 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost Amount** 1 Dual Fetal Monitoring 2.00 UNIT 165,000.00 330,000.00 Specs: System must be for Dual Fetal Monitoring Minimum of 5.8" color FT screen monitor Minimum of 6 waveforms With rechargeable and lithium-ion battery with minimum of 2 hours continuous working Alarm review is at least 300 groups Data review is at least 8 hours with trend graph of 120 hours With bower-off storage Buit-ih thermal array recorder with 6 channel waveforms with fast, real time printing mode Orienting speed is 1/2/3/cm/min selectable 25mm/s (review) with recording width of 150mm - With alarm indicator, power indicator, battery indicator, QRS beep and alarm sound and FHR sound and operating key sound\ With auto fetal movement Auto/manual fetal movement mark Ultrasound probe is pulse Doppler technique Minimum of 5kgs in weight With fetal stimulator included BRAND:BISTOS, MODEL:BT-350L 2 2.00 UNIT Channel Electrocardiogram (ECG) Machine 185,000.00 370,000.00 Specs: FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor JOHN (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Governor (Date Provincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2022125814 Address LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852 Tel./Fax No.: <u>0822243802</u>

Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

Date : Dec 13, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022096032

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office	e the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained herein:		
Date of Delivery : Place of Delivery : ONSITE	Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT			
I.N. Quantity/Unit	ltem	Unit Cost Amount		

- Must have an ISO 13485:2003 approved and CE marking according to MDD93/42/EEC
 * Size is not greater than 52.6mm *190m*235
 * Weight must not exceed 2kg

- * Working Temperature is at least 5-40°C Humidity: S?Power Supply must be 100-240V~, 50/60Hz+1Hz n
- * Battery Type must be Rechargeable Lithium-ion battery?Battery Capacity is at least 2600mAh
- * Battery Recharging Time is Maximum 3.5 hours * Battery backup is at least 2 hours for continuous
- working? Display is at least 6.2" color LCD touch
- * Resolution must be 800*480
- * 12 waveforms can be viewed directly on the display? Must have an automatic brightness adjustment/ Manual from 1 to 10
 * The unit must have interpretation and
- measurement result
- * Indicator must have this features power indicator, battery indicator, QRS beep and operating key sound
- * Interface must have this feature parameter cable interface, AC power input socket and two USB port RJ45 port
- * Optional Built in WIFI module/ keyboard, mouse and scanner, Data storage, Standard 8G micro?SD

FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE				
In case of failure to make the full de for every day of delay shall be imposed.	lelivery within the	time specified abov	e, a penalty o	of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO days before the actual delivery of the iter	O DELIVER shalen/s covered by	l be served to the P this Purchase Orde	PLACE OF DI	ELIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :		Very trul	ly yours,	
(Signature over printed	d name)	By the Authority of the	he Governo	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
(Date)	-73	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABA Proviocial Admin	J ANOZ, MPA, EnF istrator	Governor
NOTE: This is an important paper and Treasurer supported by this form to	nd will cause gre be attached to the	eat inconvenience it	lost. Claim	or payment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : CENTRAMED PHILS. CO

P.O. Number: 2022125814 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING,

DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852

Tel./Fax No.: <u>0822243802</u> Registration Certificate: SEC

Date : Dec 13, 2022 P.R. No. : 2022096032

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Req. Office : PEEDO - Administr	alive Services			
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:				
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT			
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	
* Forma DICOM * Must h connect * Displa Patient recordin status, o	40000 and ECGs internal memory it: OFF, DAT (binary), BMP, JPG, PDF, XML, SCP have a power-off storage?Can be Network ed to PCECG via hardwire/wireless y Parameter must have this function for ID, gender, age, waveforms, g/sweep speed, gain, MG filter, HR, leads block, information message, network and ittery status			

* Display Standby: OFF, 5min, 10min, 15min,20min, 25min,30min Timing

* Display Power off: OFF, 10min~5hours?Recorder type must be Built-in thermal array

* Display Format must be 3x4, 6x2, simultaneously

Recording width is at least 0mm Speed: 5mm/s, 6.25mm/s, 10mm/s, 12.5mm/s, 25mm/s, 50mm/s Printer Format: 3×4, 3×4+1R, 1x12, 1×12+1R * External printer Format: 3x4, 3x4+1R, 3×4+3R, 6x2, 6×2+1R, 1×12, 1×12+T

* Print Mode: Normal, One-key, Extended * Re-print Re-print out last patient case?Diagnostic Review must be 10 min review for all 12 leads

waveform info.

12 leads display

* ECG Lead Type : 12-leads ECG Analysis * Lead selection 12-Lead must be I; II; III; aVR;

FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE				
In case of failure to make the f for every day of delay shall be imposed	ull delivery within the	time specified above	, a penalty o	one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTIC days before the actual delivery of∖the	E TO DELIVER shale item/s covered by	I be served to the Pi this Purchase Orde	LACE OF DE	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme:		Very truly		
(Signature over pr	inted name)	By the Authority of the	e Governo	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
(Date)	- 23	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABAN Provincial Adminis	IOZ, MPA, En	Governor
NOTE: This is an important pape Treasurer supported by this for	r and will cause gre n to be attached to tl	eat inconvenience if	lost. Claim fo	or payment from the Provincial

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte overnment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2022125814 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852 Date: Dec 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No. : 0822243802 Registration Certificate : SEC P.R. No.: 2022096032 Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding** Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT** Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost** Amount aVL; aVF; V1-V6. Gain Selection must be 2.5mm/mV, 5mm/mV, 10mm/m¹/_y, 20mm/m²/_y, 20/10mm/m²/_y, 10/5mm/m²/_y

- and AGC
- * Sweep Speed must be 6.25,12.5, 25, 50mm/S?Heart Rate Range is at least 30-300bpm
- * Resolution must be 1 bpm
- * Accurady: 11% or +1bpm (whichever Is greater)
- * Drift Filter: OFF, 0.05Hz, 0.10Hz, 0.20H2, 0.50Hz
- * EMG Filter: OFF, 25Hz, 35Hz, 45Hz
- * Low Pass Filter: OFF, 75Hz, 100Hz, 150Hz
- * AC Filter: OFF, 50Hz, 60Hz
- * Can withstand 4000VAC/50Hz voltage in isolation;

Against electrosurgical interference and defibrillation;

- Must have Arrhythmia analysis
- Must have a Pacemaker detection
- * Processing Acquisition Mode is

pre/post-acquisition; 10 seconds instantaneous

ECG acquisition

- * Frequency Response is between 0.05Hz-150Hz: * CMRR: 2110dB
- * Input Impedance: 250MR
- * Start-up Time is at least 10 seconds
 * Includes the Following:
 * 1 Set 10 Leads ECG Cable
 * 10 rolls ecg thermal paper

FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONI		
In case of failure to make the f for every day of delay shall be imposed	ull delivery within the time specified above	ve, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTIC days before the actual delivery of the	E TO DELIVER shall be served to the F e item/s covered by this Purchase Orde	PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) ler.
Conforme:	Very trul	ly yours,
(Signature over br	inted name) By the Authority of the	the Governo EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
(Date)	ENGR. JOSIEJEAN R. RABA Provincial Admin	Governor ANOZ, MPA, En
NOTE: This is an important pape Treasurer supported by this for		f lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO

Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852

P.O. Number: 2022125814

Registration Certificate : <u>SEC</u>				P.R. No. : <u>2022096032</u> Procurement mode: <u>Compe</u>	titive Biddina
Req. C	Office: PEEDO	- Administra	tive Services		
Gentle	men: Please furn	ish this office	the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained herei	1:
Date o	of Delivery : of Delivery :ON		Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT		
I.N.	Quantity/Unit		Item	Unit Cost	Amount
2	5 00 LINIT		NEO, MODEL:ECG T180		
	5.00 UNIT	Technica - Musicand come syringe of the second syring reserved syring syrin	nust be easily and safely destroys used and syringe to avoid risk of infection and 2 eliminate accidental needle prick injuries	32,500.00	162,500.00
FOR TH	E USE OF DDNH-	CARMEN ZON	E		
					

FOR THE USE OF DUNH-CARMEN ZONE			
In case of failure to make the for every day of delay shall be imposed	ull delivery within the	time specified above, a penalty	of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTIC days before the actual delivery of the	E TO DELIVER shall tem/s covered by	be served to the PLACE OF this Purchase Order.	DELIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :	ak Dunc	Wery truly yours, By the Authority of the Governo ENGR. JOSE EAN R RABANOZ, MPA, Energy of the Governorm o	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This is an important pape Treasurer supported by this for	r and will cause gre n to be attached to th	eat inconvenience if lost Claim	for payment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CENTRAMED PHILS. CO P.O. Number: 2022125814 Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING, DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852 Date: Dec 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 0822243802 P.R. No.: 2022096032 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: **PEEDO - Administrative Services** Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost** Amount hxl) Weight must not exceed 1.8 kgs BRAND:MEDSINGLONG, MODEL:MSLBSD02 1.00 UNIT Dual LED Operating Room (OR) Lights 470,000.00 470,000.00 Specs: Must be 160,000 lux for the main light and 140,000 lux for the secondary light Light must be shadowless Color temperature is between 4000 to 5000 K Number of LED bulb is 126 pcs for the main light and 105 pcs for the secondary light Dome must be fire resistant high quality polymer casing LED lights must have protective fire resistant ESG safety glass cover for scratch proof, fast disinfection process and improve the light penetration Must have a memory function Must have an integrated Endo Mode function Color of LED lights must be combination of white and yellow light Light handle can be easily removed and must be autoclavable LED lights life is 50,000 hrs Brighthess control must be a canacitive touch panel Size or Lient Field is 12-30 cm FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, (Signature over printed name) By the Authority of the Governor **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** 1- WILLA Governor ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, Eng (Date Provincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : CENTRAMED PHILS. CO

Address: LOT 24 AND 26, BLOCK 2 ROOM 204, BAGSI BUILDING,

DACUDAO, AGDAO DISTRICT DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20040229731567887852

Tel./Fax No.: <u>0822243802</u> Registration Certificate : SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

P.O. Number: 2022125814



Date: Dec 13, 2022

P.R. No.: 2022096032 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Place of Delivery: **ONSITE**

Quantity/Unit

I.N.

Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Item Colour Rendering Index must be 93 RA

Diameter of Light must be 600mm x 2

Focusing depth can be adjusted

Must have a back-up battery

Power supply must be 220V/50-60Hz AC BRAND: HFMED, MODEL: 700 500LED

The award is based on Abstract No. 1120225559 created on November 18, 2022 and resolved on December 13, 2022 under Quotation No. 20227047B opened on November 17, 2022

FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 1,332,500.00

Amount

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

printed name) Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governo.

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

WW \ ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA. Eng Provincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.